#### FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26'

Description	KG1&KG2	Grade 1 to IV	Grade V to VIII	GRADE IX & X
	Amount (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
Application fee (Non refundable)	₹ 500	₹ 500	₹ 500	₹ 500
Admission fee (Non refundable)	₹ 75,000	₹ 75,000	₹ 75,000	₹ 75,000
Refundable caution deposit	₹ 25,000	₹ 25,000	₹ 25,000	₹ 25,000
Annual fee	₹ 17,000	₹ 17,000	₹ 17,000	₹ 17,000
Tuition Fee - 1st Instalment 14th May	₹ 26,875	₹ 29,125	₹ 31,375	₹ 33,625
Tuition Fee - 2nd Instalment 14th Aug	₹ 26,875	₹ 29,125	₹ 31,375	₹ 33,625
Tuition Fee - 3rd Instalment 14th Oct	₹ 26,875	₹ 29,125	₹ 31,375	₹ 33,625
Tuition Fee - 4th Instalment 14th Dec	₹ 26,875	₹ 29,125	₹ 31,375	₹ 33,625

5% lump sum concession will be applied for fees paid in full at the start of the academic year.

#### SCHEDULE OF PAYMENT

Application fee and Admission fee - at the time of Admission.

Caution deposit, Annual Fee, and First installment of Fee - on or before 14th May 2025.

Second installment of Fee - on or before 14th August 2025.

Third installment of Fee - on or before 14th October 2025.

Fourth & Final installment of Fee - on or before 14th December 2025.

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

The fee excludes transport, food, uniforms, special activities like adventure sports, and out-of-station trips.

Students who are leaving the School in between a term, will be charged the fee of that term. Late payment will attract a fine of 50/- per day.

Admission fee is a one-time payment, that is non-refundable (Waived for students from COCHINS / TRINS)

No cash payments are accepted; payments can be made through the School App.

par Shance Second Pakkastupat S Kochi - 683 cha MA KONNING

#### FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26'

Description	X1 & X11 Science	XI & XII Commerce	XI & XII Humanities
	Amount (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
Annual fee	₹ 17,000/~	₹ 17,000/-	₹ 17,000/-
Tuition Fee - 1st Instalment 14th May	₹ 52,250/-	₹ 48,750/~	₹ 48,750/-
Tuition Fee - 2nd Instalment 14th Aug	₹ 52,250/-	₹ 48,750/-	₹ 48,750/-
Tuition Fee - 3rd Instalment 14th Oct	₹ 52,250/-	₹ 48,750/-	₹ 48,750/-
Tuition Fee - 4th Instalment 14th Dec	₹ 52,250/-	₹ 48,750/-	₹ 48,750/-

5% lump sum concession will be applied for fees paid in full at the start of the academic year.

## SCHEDULE OF PAYMENT

Application fee and Admission fee - at the time of Admission.

Caution deposit, Annual Fee, and First installment of Fee - on or before 14th May 2025. Second installment of Fee - on or before 14th August 2025.

Third installment of Fee - on or before 14th October 2025.

Fourth & Final installment of Fee - on or before 14th December 2025.

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

The fee excludes transport, food, uniforms, special activities like adventure sports, and out-of-station trips.

Students who are leaving the School in between a term, will be charged the fee of that term.

# Late payment will attract a fine of 50/- per day.

Admission fee is a one-time payment, that is non-refundable (Waived for students from  ${\tt COCHINS}$  /  ${\tt TRINS}$ )

No cash payments are accepted; payments can be made through the School App.

PRINCIPAL The Charter Sixon Pakkoting sov Kochlood

Control of the contro

# **FEE CONCESSION POLICY**

EFFECTIVE 5TH MAY 2025

SL.NO	TYPE OF CONCESSION	CONCESSION APPLICABLE				
1	<b>Lump Sum Concession:</b> If fee paid in full at the beginning of the academic year.	Tuition Fee	5%			
	Sibling Concession					
		Tuition Fee	10%			
	Second Child	Admission Fee	50%			
2		Tuition Fee	20%			
	Third Child	Admission Fee	100%			
		Tuition Fee	10% each			
	Twins	Admission Fee	25% each			
3	First Cousin Concession: If enrolled together	Admission Fee	25% each			
4	Corporate Concession: applicable only if there are 5 or more employees' children from the same company.	Tuition Fee	10%			
5	Referral Concession: applicable if a	Charter & COCHINS				
	parent refers a student and this referral converts into a confirmed admission	Tuition Fee	Rs. 10,000/- one time concession			

# Terms & Conditions Governing the Fee Concession Policy:

- 1. Only one concession from the categories 2, 3 & 4 can be availed in any academic year. No two concessions can be availed/combined together.
- 2. The concession amount is strictly restricted/calculated on the Tuition Fee/Admission fee as per the Fee Structure of the respective grade published during every academic year. All other applicable fees are payable.
- 3. Relevant supporting documents for availing the concession will have to be submitted at the time of admissions.
- 4. In the case of corporate concession, the same is valid only for one academic year.

Relevant supporting documents will have to be submitted in the subsequent year. (If applicable).

- a. Copy of ID card
- b. Letter from the company stating that the employee is still working there
- 5. All decisions for the grant of concessions are at the sole discretion of the management.
- 6. Admissions department will collect all necessary documents required for each of the concessions and send a copy of the same to the accounts department. A copy of all these documents will have to be filed in the student file too.
- 7. Intimation of concession approval will be made in writing through appropriate channels. No oral confirmation will be considered.
- 8. The management holds the final right to grant or deny concessions.

PROPER PAL.
The Charter School
Policy top, dy
topid: 4870-361

PIR S